0.05%

Total 2.0%

Note: The percentage shareholding represents the percentage immediately upon completion of the Global Offering and the

Capitalization Issue but before the exercise of the Over-allotment Option or any options granted under the Pre-IPO Share Option

Scheme.

Save and except as set out above, no other options have been granted or agreed to be granted by the

Company under the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme.

— VI-22 —

APPENDIX VI STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION

Assuming that the Over-allotment Option is not exercised, the shareholding structure of the Company

immediately after completion of the Global Offering and Capitalization Issue but before and after the full

exercise of all the options granted under the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme will be as follows:

Shareholders

Shareholding structure

immediately after

completion of the

Global Offering and

Capitalization Issue but

before the exercise of

the options granted

under the Pre-IPO

Share Option Scheme

Shareholding structure

immediately after

completion of the

Global Offering and

Capitalization Issue

and full exercise of the

options granted under

the Pre-IPO Share

Option Scheme

Shares % Shares %

Chen Hong ..... 4,000,000 0.5 4,000,000 0.49

Miao Fei ..... 4,000,000 0.5 4,000,000 0.49

Lam Wai Wah ..... 4,000,000 0.5 4,000,000 0.49

Zhang Heng ..... 1,600,000 0.2 1,600,000 0.19

Tan Boon Chek ..... 800,000 0.1 800,000 0.10

Chen Xiao ..... 800,000 0.1 800,000 0.10

Li Junfa ..... 400,000 0.05 400,000 0.05

Kou Huizhong ..... 400,000 0.05 400,000 0.05

Total 16,000,000 2 16,000,000 1.96

The Company will not permit the conversion of any options granted under the Pre-IPO Share Option

Scheme if as a result of the conversion the Company would not be able to comply with the minimum public

float requirement of the Listing Rules.

Valuation of the options granted under the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme

The valuation of options to be granted under the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme was conducted based

on the Binomial Model with the following assumptions:

Date of grant ..... November 22, 2011